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ARE YOU AWARE OF HOW THE NEXTGEN CHILD RESTRAINT 

SEATS OPERATE?

1

Tech Tip #19-1019REVC

We have had inquires concerning the operation of the restraint

belts and specifically the “locking” of these bests. HSM has

detailed the operation of these belts in the attached document.

NEXTGEN (CRS) Child Restraint Seat Operation Explained 
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UPDATE – October 19, 2020
HSM has changed to a “STATIC” designed belt system for these seats and

has available a “Retrofit” kit which addresses the issue which we have heard

from some customers about where the retractor becomes locked.

The change requires installation of new belts and a plastic tray acting as a 

catch for the belts, so they do not hang below the seat.

Below is a diagram of the belts and the following 4 pages are instructions on 

installing the new kits.
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PLEASE NOTE: This particular set up is for a 39” seat,

should you be working with a different width seat the

“web catch” would be a different part number
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CONTACT OUR SERVICE OR PARTS DEPARTMENT WITH ANY 

QUESTIONS

PARTS
Director of Parts

Dave Reichel

dreichel@newyorkbussales.com

CELL 315-396-5709

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Gari McQuade

gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com

Bill Cox

bcox@newyorkbussales.com

Dave Grant

dgrant@newyorkbussales.com

John Lewin

jlewin@newyorkbussales.com

Albany/Middletown: 866-867-1100

Sean Conway

sconway@newyorkbussales.com

Dan Haight

dhaight@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232

James Roeser

jroeser@newyorkbussales.com

Steve Hibbard

shibbard@newyorkbussales.com

SERVICE
Director of Service

Ryan Hemund

rhemund@newyorkbussales.com

CELL 315-561-9121

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Daryl Wallace

dwallace@newyorkbussales.com

Brian Lamaitis

blamaitis@newyorkbussales.com

Bob Reith

breith@newyorkbussales.com

Phil Tucker

ptucker@newyorkbussales.com

Albany: 866-867-1100

Ben Reiling

breiling@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232

Brandon Shepard

bshepard@newyorkbussales.com

Middletown: 845-609-7070

Moncia McDonald

mmcdonald@newyorkbussales.com

Comments or Concerns:

John Johnston

jjohnston@newyorkbussales.com

Cell 315-263-0766
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